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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4289
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
DISPLACEMENT OF FISHING COMMUNITY
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared any plan to stop the displacement of fishing community living along the Shoreline;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action plan has been prepared in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) No, Madam. The Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India has no report on the displacement of fishing community living along the shore-line.

(b),(c)& (d): Does not arise.
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